
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING:   12 February 2007

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(31) Output:   Internal Product

Senator Ludwig asked:

Name change from DIMA to DIAC

In additional estimates hearing 12 February 2007 the Department indicated that required changes to signage nationally would be “around $20,000”.

(a) Does this figure include name badges, banners, vehicles, vessels, facilities, decals, forms, shop fronts and all other associated required re-branding?

(b) If not, what is the total expenditure required to change the branding/signage nationally.

Answer:

(a) No, the figure of $20,000 related to signage on property only.
(b) The total expenditure required to change the branding/signage nationally including IT

is estimated to be $345,860.

